)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 12:35:05 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1156 General Bill, By Reese

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-2331 to Article 25, Chapter 3, Title 56 so
as to provide for the issuance of manufacturer license plates; and by adding Section 12-37-2722 so as to provide a property
tax exemption for vehicles on which a manufacturer license plate is used.

02/09/94
02/09/94
03/08/94
03/30/94
03/30/94
03/31/94
04/05/94
04/05/94
04/27/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-8

Amended SJ-39

Read second time SJ-41

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-55

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-55

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public
Works HJ-5

Page 1 of 1



