May 06, 2024, 12:35:05 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1156 General Bill, By Reese

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-2331 to Article 25, Chapter 3, Title 56 so as to provide for the issuance of manufacturer license plates; and by adding Section 12-37-2722 so as to provide a property tax exemption for vehicles on which a manufacturer license plate is used.

02/09/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/09/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
03/08/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-8
03/30/94	Senate	Amended SJ-39
03/30/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
03/31/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
04/05/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-55
04/05/94	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-55
04/27/94	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public
		Works HJ-5